# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

WILMER L. MILTON, Jr.,	)			
Defendant Below- Appellant	)			
<b>v.</b>	)	No.	343,	2012
STATE OF DELAWARE,	)			
Plaintiff Below- Appellee	) )			

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR SUSSEX COUNTY

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Abby Adams (ID No. 3596) Deputy Attorney General Department of Justice 114 East Market Street Georgetown, DE 19947 (302) 856-5353

DATE: February 11, 2013

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONSii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT3
STATEMENT OF FACTS4
ARGUMENT
I. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO CONVICT MILTON OF ATTEMPTED FIRST DEGREE MURDER
II. MILTON WAIVED ANY OBJECTION TO THE THREE CONTESTED UNRECORDED SIDEBAR CONVERSATIONS BY AFFIRMATIVELY REQUESTING TWO OF THEM AND FAILING TO OBJECT TO THE THIRD
III. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN LIMITING CROSS-EXAMINATION OF THE VICTIM'S GIRLFRIEND ABOUT AN ALLEGED PRIOR ROBBERY OF THE VICTIM UNRELATED TO THE INSTANT CASE26
CONCLUSION29

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Page</u>
Bromwell v. State, 427 A.2d 884 (Del. 1981)22
Crawley v. State, 2007 WL 1491448 (Del. May 23, 2007)
Cropper v. State, 2000 WL 139992 (Del. Jan. 21, 2000)
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. v. Adams, 541 A.2d 567 (Del. 1988))
Hardin v. State, 844 A.2d 982 (Del. 2004)17
In re Butler, 609 A.2d 1080 (Del. 1992)
Lilly v. State, 649 A.2d 1055 (Del. 1994)
Monroe v. State, 28 A.3d 418 (Del. 2011)
Ross v. State, 482 A.2d 727 (Del. 1984)
Seward v. State, 723 A.2d 365 (Del. 1999)
Smith v. State, 669 A.2d 1 (Del. 1995)
Sudler v. State, 611 A.2d 945 (Del. 1992)
Thompson v. State, 399 A.2d 194 (Del. 1979)
Wainwright v. State, 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986)
Winborne v. State, 455 A.2d 357 (Del. 1982)
Rules
Delaware Uniform Rule of Evidence 401
